
   
 

Transmission System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 

(รวพส.) 
 

การไฟฟาฝายผลิตแหงประเทศไทย 
REGISTRATION FORM 

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and RLP1-INS(L)-01 
FOR SUPPLY OF TRANSMISSION LINE INSULATOR WITH SILICONE COATING 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2  

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM FOR BANG PAKONG COMBINED CYCLE UNIT 1-2 REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 1 : TRANSMISSION LINE 

AVAILABLE DURATION FOR PURCHASING   September 28, 2018   TO   October 24, 2018    
PRICE   USD 16.-   OR   THB 500.-  

COMPLETE DATA IS REQUIRED FOR THE BIDDER’S OWN BENEFITS 

(โปรดกรอกรายละเอียดใหครบถวนเพ่ือประโยชนของบริษัท) 
 

Step 2 : Bring the payment receipt and filled-out registration Form (in English) to receive the bidding documents at Transmission 

System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department (Room No. 1202/2, 12th  Floor, Building Tor. 101) Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 
FOR PURCHASER  TAX ID : 

NO.  RECEIPT NO. :       DATE :        PURCHASER (ผูซื้อ): 

BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผูซื้อเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผูรับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : e-GP Registration Date : 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู)  TAX ID : 

ATTN. (ผูรับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :    
 
FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER CHANGE OF BIDDER’S NAME TAX  ID :  

BIDDER’S LETTER NO. : DATED : 

NEW BIDDER’S NAME 

(ช่ือผูซ้ือเอกสารเปลี่ยนเปน) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผูรับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :   

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู)  TAX  ID : 

ATTN. (ผูรับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : e-GP Registration Date :  

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR PURCHASER 
Procurement Officer 

(ผูสงมอบเอกสาร) 
 Document received by 

(ผูรับมอบเอกสาร) 
 

 

Step 1 : Submit this part for payment at Receivable Cashier Section (1st Floor, TOR 100 Bldg., Counter 4-8) Tel no. 02 436 5512 

FOR PURCHASER TAX ID : 

BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผูซื้อเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  

(ท่ีอยู) 

 

 

BID NO. RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 
and RLP1-INS(L)-01      

PRICE   USD 16.-   OR   THB 500.- 
DURATION FOR PURCHASING   September 28, 2018   TO   October 24, 2018    

 



? ~ .,_'> -~ ~ 
fi/.<- ~~ 
w'd7u.;,&mli~~-,-:'• 

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and RLP1-INS(L)-01 

SUPPLY OF TRANSMISSION LINE INSULATOR WITH SILICONE COATING 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM FOR BANG PAKONG COMBINED CYCLE UNIT 1-2 REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 1: TRANSMISSION LINE 

The Electricity Generatin~ Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is callin~ for the subject Invitation to Bid 
to be financed by EGAT's fund. 

Place of Delivery : Ban~kok Port 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax and other expenses) 

Eligibility of Bidders 

THB 8,640,000.-

1. The Bidder shall be a juristic person who manufactures or provides such materials or services and shall not 
be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of Prime Minister and/or in the 
Debarment List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to present proper and 
complete accounts under the Notification of National Anti-Corruption Commission Concernin~ Principles and 
Methods of Preparin~ Revenue and Expense Accounts of Project between lndividuaVCompany and 

Government A~encies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 2011) issued on Au~ust 11, 2011 as amended from time to time ("the 
Notification"). 

3. The Bidder shall register for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government Procurement website 

(www.~procurement.~o.th at telephone No. 66 2127 7386- 89) of the Comptroller General's Department of 
Thailand. 

4. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of 
the Invitation, or shall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price 
Competition" for this lnvitatiot}. 

5. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's consultancy company under this 

Invitation to Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder havin~ votin~ 
right that can control his business, director, mana~er, officer, employee, a~ent, or consultant except those 
who are officially ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

6. T~e Bidder shall not be the person who is privileged or protected not to be taken any legal proceedin~s 
under Thai Court; Provided that such Bidder's ~overnment declares that such special privilege is waived. 

7. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the 
time of bidding until the fulfillment of the Contract. 

Availability of Bidding Documents 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 
purchase during 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, as from September 28, 2018 to October 24, 2018 

at USD 16.- or THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the following address : 

Transmission System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department 
(Room No. 1202/2, 1ih Floor, Building Tor. 101) 

Foreign Supply and Procurement Division 
Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 

Bangkruai, Nonthaburi 11130, Thailand 

Fax no. 66 2433 6317, 66 2433 5523, 66 2434 4064 
Telephone no. 66 2436 0241 

E-mail : procurement.tse@egat.co.th 

For more details and downloadin~ Re~istration Form for purchasing Bidding Documents on website : 

http://www4.e~at.co.th/fprocurement/biddin~en~/ 

(\L \ o' V\o.~ o~o\pu\V c.~u~~ 



Payment can be made by a certified cheque or money order payable to EGAT or by a 
tele~raphic transfer to EGAT' s current account no. 109-6-01958-2 (swift code : KRTHTHBK), Krun~ Thai Bank Public 
Company Limited, Ban~kruai Branch, Nonthaburi. All bank char~es and fees incurred by the payment of biddin~ 
documents shall be under the buyer's responsibility. 

Biddin~ Documents in CD-ROM will be either airmailed or airfrei~hted to the buyer at EGAT's 
expense upon receipt of the relevant remittance. In case the buyer requires the Biddin~ Documents to be sent 

by Express Mail Service (EMS), the char~e will be at the buyer's expense. 

Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, 1ih Floor, Buildin~ Tor. 101 durin~ 9:30 hrs. to 10:00 hrs., 

Ban~kok Standard Time, November 1, 2018 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

September 21, 2018 

(\) ·; \ L\ Vtovbv 0 ~vt p~v o, fv .sJ 

(Mrs. Nilanate Osotpavapusit) 

Chief, Transmission System Development Area 

Forei~n Procurement Department 



'? ~ ' -~ to..~~ 
vq;l,j . ·' . ...,.-;:.~'t' 

7UiUI ,111\>'~~. 

tJ':i~n1r1n1':il 'VJvh~h£J~~~u ~,:jtJ':i~bVJrt1 vw 
• Ill • 

b~£1-:j U':i~n1~':i1f11~£1 b£;~11Vi RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and RLP1-INS(L)-01 

n1'J1vJvhe:J1CJ~~~t,t,'\ti.:nJ'J~6V11"11vw (n'\AJ~.) ilrr-.Jl:W't.h~?J~fi~~~fl Transmission Line Insulator with Silicone 

Coating 1A'J~n1'JU~uu~~t,t,~~"VCJ1tJ'J~'U'U~~ 1 ~VJ1~6~€J~?lf11'V'J~1:W€J1~n1'J 1 i~l'U'J~CJ~~ 2 ~l'U'J~'U'U~~ 1 ~VJ1~1Vl~'U 1A'J~nl'J 1 'J~ 1 '\AJVJ1 

'Ul~U~ n.:J (Vl ~Ht, Vl'Ut,A~ fl~~ 1-2) 1A'J.:J n l'JU~'UU 'J ~ 66~~"11 tJl CJ 'J~'U'U~ ~ 1 '\AJVJ 1~ 6~ fl:W ?lill'V'J ~l:W €l1 tJ n l'J 1 -iJ.:Jl'U'J ~ tJ ~~ 1 : ~l'U?ll tJ~~ 
' ' 

1~ofJ166'J.:J?J~ t~w1i.:Juu'J~:wlru n'\AJ~. 
'IJ 

fiHlTt.!'vhi ·UJelU vllt,~Bn~.:Jt,Vl'V'Ji 

~1fl1mn~(~11l.n1i;~&lfi1b~1lbb6'i~rh1~cti1tJ~'U6J) : 8,640,000.- 'U1Vl 

flru&t11U~11~~l1La'U~~1fl1 

1. ~ B~6 lJ'U'u~uAA~eJt:-J~~Vl~m lJ'UeJiJBl~'V'J"VltJ'W?l~~l:WU'J~nll"l t,t,~ ~~ B~ hh lJ'UeJ~~~l'U~~~1't1n'U1 CJn~~:u'U~~1~u~~ 6ltJ'U~€J 11 Vl~fl 
q '\.1 'U <I 'U d..!J 

~fl.:] hlb lJ'UeJ~ nvJt:-J' vh:w~~~f]Vl~m~l:W b -ir16?l'U€J'J1Al Vl~€J~ €]~ hJt, U'UeJ~1~~'U~~"(J€J~nl'J~~ 1 V!'D~'UAA ~Vl~€J'UAA~~'Ub U'UeJ~~~l'U 
'IJ 'IJ ' ' 'IJ 

~1:wrh~~ n~~-

2. ~fl.:J hJBCJ 1 'U~l'U~6 tl'Uerl:l.it,6?1~~'\Jru~'JltJ~'U'J1CJ~ltJ V!~mt,?l~.:Juru~'JltJ~'U'JltJ~ltJ hJcm~B~A'JUti'l'U 1 'U?ll'J~~1~ru ~l:WU'J~nll"l 
'U d..!J \I Q.l QJ 'U v 

Aru~n'J'J:Unl'JUB~n'Ut,t,~~u'Jl'UU'Jl:Wnl'JVl~~~t,t,'\A~"In~ 6~€J~ Vl~nt,nruo/lt,t,~~15nl'J~~vht,t,~~t,t,?l~.:J'\Jru~'JltJnl'J~'U~ltJ"Vfl~1A'J·:Jnl'J 
' v 

~'UAA~Vl~€JU~'UAAmU'UA~rurulnuV!tiltJ~l'U"V€l~~~ 'V'J.I"l. 2554 t,t,~~~t,t,m"Vt,~:Ut,~;w 
q 't '\J v v d.3 

3. ~€J~t,U'UU~LJAA~~1~~~V1~6DtJ'U1'U'J~'U'UB6~nVl'J€JUnt1 (e-Government Procurement : e-GP) "V€J~n'J:WDqJ~n~l~~b'1u16(1~ 

~'U~im,J~~~sff€J~~~l~f11A~! (www.gprocurement.go.th) 1Vl'J~'V'JVi Vllllm~"U 0 2127 7386 - 89 

4. ~B~ hl6 lJ'UeJ'iJt:-J~U'J~ 1tJ"lfU11:wn'Un'UeJ6?l'U€J'JlAl'JltJ~'U ru l'UU'J~nli"!U'J~nl~'JlAlA~~d~, U'U~'U 1 u V!~fl~fl~ 1lJ6U'UeJn1~vhn1'J 
'IJ 'IJ 'IJ 

B'U6 tJun1'JoU~"Vl1.:Jnl'J t,t, oU.:JoU'U'JlAlfl~l~ 6 U'Uli'J'J:W 1 'l.Jnl'J~l 6 Dunl'JU'J~ nl~'JlAlA~.:Jd 

5. ~B~1lJvllu~u~m.oJl"VB.:J nvJt:-J. Vl~Bil~lu11:w1uu~1.1VJ~u~m~l"VB.:J n'\AJ~. 1u~1ud Vl~B~B.:J1lJiJ~ui)u~.:Jl'U n'\AJ~. 6oU11uiJ~l'U~l:w 

1un~nl'J"VB.:JeJ6?J'UB'J1Al 1:!.111~~ 1u~lu~eJ'~mifu~iJ~VJ5Al'UA:Wn1'J~~n1'J n11:wn1'J eJeJl'UltJnl'J eJ'~~n11 'V'Jun~1'U ~n~1~ ~l66Vl'U 
\.f d.9 'U q q '\J 'U '\J 

Vl~B~mn'tofl (Jnbl'U 1 'Un'Jru~~ui)u~~l'U 1~~urh~~€J~l~b U'UV11~nl'J~1n n'\AJ~. 1m uui)u~~l'UVl~m -irl~l:IJ 1un~m'J"V€J.:J~ 6?1'U€J'J1A1 

6. ~ B~ 1:!.1 t, DucJl~~u 6Bn~VJ~Vi~BA11:W~:wnu ~.:J€J1~ui)6?151lJ CJ€J:W~'UI"l1~ 1 VJCJ v)ut,t,~~!'U1~"V€J~~6?l'U€J'JlA11~ilr1'1~~ 1 V!?J~~~Vlt~,~,~~ 
.., 

All:IJ~:IJ fl'U6 oU'UllU'U 

7. eJU'J~?l~A6-iJ1u'J~nl~'JlA11'U'U1:1J"V€J~n~n1'J~l:Wfll (Joint Venture or Consortium) ~~~B~~l6U'Unl1Vln.ff'U~€l'U"VB~nl1 
'IJ ' 

u1~nl~'JlA11uu1:w"VB.:Jn~nl'J~1:wf11 ~~t,t,~nl'J6?J'WB11Al~'U~'U?J~oU'B~n'Wunu n'\AJ~. 
' 'IJ 

~ [) \ IJJ ''\) \ O~f)S)~ U)~" 
~ 



fi116(J1t!belflr:i1':i'\.J':i~fl1~11rt1 

~i:i'U 1~~~\9lu"tJu'VlJl'UJlt.i~~bBt.J~ b ~t1\YlJl~61eJLJArui:i:wu~"tJu-:J~ bi:i'UBJlAl bb~~-uB~ubufl?1lJUJ~fll~JlAl1 'UJlAl 
'IJ ' 'IJ 

"({~~~ 500.- 'Ul'Vl 1~~ bbt'-J'Ufl6fi'eJ-:J1'UlflllflJJ:lJJ~'UU~-:J (~B-:J 1202/2 .ff'U 12 eJlfllJ 'Vl.101) nm~~vn\9ll-:JUJ~b'Vlfl161ltJ-:Jl'U~V).J'UlJ~UU~-:J 

~l t.~Yri:i~ bb~~~~vn\91 1-:JUJ~ b 'Vlfll n1d 1 vJvh~lt.Jr-J~(Yl bb 'lti-:Jud~ b'Vlfl11 'Vlt.J b ~-:J61~'V'Jl'W'V'JJ~Jl:W 7 ~-:Jvrr~'U'U'Vl'U~ 1 'Ul'Uvllflldd~vdl-:Jbl~l 
' ' 

o8:oo 'U. n-:J 15:oo 'U. vY-:Jbb\911'U~ 28 n'Ut.JltJ'U 2561 n-:Jl'U~ 24 ~~1r1:w 2561 Vl~eJ?ieJ'Utll:W'Vll-:J 1 'VlJ~'V'JVi Vl:wlm~"tl o 2436 o241 

Vl~eJ Bb:W ~ procurement.tse@egat.co.th ~-:Jd i:il:WlJtl download bb uuvJu1:w~-:J'Vl~ b u t.J'U~6fi'mufl611JUJ~ fll~JlAl1~~blU 16!1~ 
'IJ 

h tt p:l/www4. e ~at. co. th/fp roc u re men t/b i d din ~en~/ 

fl1':i~'U~PJ~'IJ':i~fl1~11rt1 

n1Vl'U~~'UBI1eJ-:JUJ~fll~J1Al 1'Wl'U~ 1 'W~fll~fllt.J'U 2561 bl~l 9:30 'U. n-:J 10:00 'U. bb~~btl~B!ieJ-:JUJ~fll~JlAl 

bd611 10:00 'U. ru VleJ'l 1202/1 i'U 12 BlAT~ 'Vl.101 fl1'"J1vJvh~lt.Jt'-J~\Ylbbvl'lU'"J~b'Vlfl11'Vlt.J b~'li:i~'Wl'U'WJ~Jl:W 7 ~-:JV!l~'U'U'Vll.J~ 

UJ~fllfll ru l'U~ 21 nut.Jlt.J'U 2561 

~Oi~"~ '\y~"d1u~)'-n 

('Ul-:J'W~b'U\YlJ 1ui:iflfllfl'l;\Yl) 
'IJ 

1XlVl'iJ l fleJ-:J~ ~Vll \91 1-:JU'"J~ b 'Vl flli:il t.J-:Jl'UfrV).J'U lJ~UU~-:J 



, 

I( 

fl1~1.:!LLilfi.:!1.:!L~U.:!\J\J~::111Nvh.lii'u~flfl~~LL~::~1fl1n~1.:!(~1fl1D1.:!D.:!) 

1un1~,rfl~v,rfi~1-:J~ij1'ti.:J1'Unvi1~1-:J 

1. ~v1fl~.:!n1~ th~f1l~11!'11L~"llYi RTS2-INS(U-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and RLP1-INS(L)-01 

-.11'\.J~~~e:J~tJmru Transmission Line Insulator with Silicone Coatin~ 

Lf11-.1f11"S'\J-rutJ~-:Ju.~:::'IJEnEJ"S:::uu~..,1~vh~L~mJM11~~m.Jm~m"S1~-.111J"S:::EJ:::~ 2 

it:'lJ'lJ~-.11 ~Yh~Tvt-ru1m.:Jf111h-.11~vh'U1-.1'\Jt:n-.1 (YI~LL Y11JLf1~El.:J~ 1-2) 

Lf11-:m11'\J-rutJi.:JLL~~'1lmEJ1~uu~..,1~rh~L~mJMn~ml.la1vm11~..,,"'1:::EJ:::~ 1 : ~l'UI.'IJV~-:J1~vhLL1-:JI.'I-.1 . ' " 
/'VI'lhV.:J1UL~1tt~v.:J 1fl~.:Jn1~ ~1mL~1J-.11'Uu.~::: Lf11-:Jm11:::uu~.:J m"S1l1.Yh~1EJ~~IJ1LLvi.:~tJi:::L 'Vli"l1YIEJ 

2. 1-:JL~u~u'lh::111ruvtlli~u,)flfl~~ 

LAi-.1 rn~'\.J-ruth-.1 LL~:::"lJE.nEJit:U'U~-.11 ~vh~L~Bl.ll.'lf11~\J11l.le:J1EJfl1~ 1 oU-:11'\.Ji::: EJ:::~ 2 ' . 
-.ltJtht:l.!Jru 21,900 ~1'\.J'U1'V1 

-s:::uu~.:J1l1Yh~1~-ru LA-s.:~rn-s1 -s.:~1 ~fJ1'U1-:JtJ:::m ('Vl~u. 'Vl'\.JLA~EJ.:~~ 1-2) 

.:J'U'\J"S:::l.l1ru 784.4 ~1'\.J'U1'V1 

Lm-.1f11'S'\J-ru'\Ji.:JLL~t:"lJEJ1EJ'St:tJ'U~-.11 ~Yh~L~Ell.l&1f11~\J11l.!El1EJf1111 oU-.11\Jit:EJ:::~ 1 : ~l1JI.'I1EJ~-.11 ~VJJLL 1-.11.'1-:J 
• • '\1 

.:Jutht:l.l1ru 9,850 ~1'\.JtJ1YI 

3. 1u~n1'VIUfl~1fl1n~1-:J 10 n'WEnEJ'U 2561 (l''U~ e:Jll.'l. m~:iM ) 

~1fl1~111fl1Q~~A1b~liLLfl::fhL~~·UJ~U~ bUUL~U 8,640,000.00 'U1'V1 ~1fl1/'VI'lht1 IJ11l.IL€lf11.'1Tm'\.J'U 

I d Q,J I' 0 Q,J ..r Q.J !a/ Q.J t 

4. bb'VI~.:!VI111ttlil-3~1fl1nfl1-3 Vl~f1Lf1W'rlf111f11VI'\.J~~1f11n~1-.1-.11'\.JI\J~'1le:JI\J~I\J1-:JI.'I1EJ-.111J~~'U11t:'lJ'UI.'I.:I 

,.j Ill Ill ..,j II o 

5. ~1tl'tiilb~1'VIU1YI~n1'VIUfl~1fl1nfl1-3 

5.1 '\.J1-.1l11W1 LLfflLoWEJl.l 'Uli.'I-'\JI.'I. 

5.2 '\.J1VI.'Il.ltleJ.:~ Ul151:::ni\J-a'EJ ~tll.'l-~1.'1. flll.'l-~1.'1. 

5.3 '\.J1-.1~~'UEJ1 vl'\.J~~Iil1 li"\.7 VIDI.'I-~1.'1. nll.'l-~1.'1. 

'V!:Ult.JhiWJ rh1-ff~1f.J~'W11v)u.ri rl11~~1EJ~ nrJ~. ~El-.1~1f.JIJ11l.liGf111~1\J11W1LU~EJ'ULViEJ'IJ11f11~fll~'U~1i 

1'WL€lf11.'111U1t:f1l~11f11 L-d'U €llfl'i'1J1LoU1 Ltl'U~'\.J 

~ 
... 9) I 

TI''W ffl Hf.JlJ e1 CJ 
4 'U 

VI Cl5 TI'- '\1 . 

2 1 n.:~. 2561 



, . 
• 

l) (, 

..... 
• 

DETAILS OF THE MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. RTS2-IN~CU:91 and BPRI-INS( U-01 and RLPI-INSfL)-81 

I ·· SuiJP~ off4'~ipnimt 
_ . ., 

.. 

Foreip Supply . J• • 

F9fei&!l Currency 
hem DCscrlptiorl CFR Thai Port 

Amo~(Baht) Amowtt (Babt) 

Fog type insulator with silicone coating (440 mm minimum leakage distance and 25,000 

Al-l lbs minimwn electro-mechanical failing load) 3,216,000.00 

Fog type insulator with silicone coating (440 nun minimum leakage distance and 36,000 

Al-2 lbs minimum electro-mechanical failing load) 1,026,000.00 

Steep front wave impulse test on fog type insulator (440 mm minimum leakage distance 
and 25,000 Jbs minimum electro-mechanical failing load) as per Specifications No. 11.-

A2-J 01 (Rev.2) 400,000.00 

Steep front wave impulse test on fog type insulator (440 mm minimum leakage distance 
and 36,000 lbs minimum electro-mechanical failing load) as per Specifications No. TL- I 

A2-2 01 (Rev.2) 400,000.P"' 

Fog type insulator with silicone coating (440 mm minimum leakage distance and 25,000 
I 

BI-1 lbs minimum electro-mechanical failing load) 844,800.00 
I 

Fog type insulator with silicone. coating (440 mm minimlftn leakage distance and 36,000 

81-2 lbs minimum electro-mechanicaJ failing load) 684,000.00 

Fog type insulator with silicone coating (440 mm minimum leakage distance and 25,000 

Cl-1 lbs minimum electro-mechmical failing load) 710,400.00 

Fog type insulator with silicone coating (440 mm minimum leakage distance and 36,000 

Cl-2 lbs minimum electro-mechanicaJ faiHng load) 684,000.00 

Bid Priee 7,165,200.00 800,000.00 

Adjusted Price (Other Expense and VAT) 684,796.06 

Total of Bid Price 8,649,996.06 
-

F~ OF ~ID NO. R~l-INS~~l ond BPRl-INS(L~l ond RLPt-INS(L~l I . . 8,_64;,;;;.;-~--J 
\" 

£..> 'j} I 

~'Wrn bWlJB~ 

'\1 C-15 'ff-'\1. 

• 2 1 n.~- Z561 

<t--
( ,,4.-nWtn tJm1fll ) 

8'li'l. 

1o n~ . .b1 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                                        - i  -               RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and                         
(Jul.18)                                                                                                                                     RLP1-INS(L)-01                                                                   
  
                                                          

DATA SHEET 

 for 

Invitation to Bid No. RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01  
and RLP1-INS(L)-01 

______________________ 
 

This section consists of provisions that are specific to each procurement and supplement 
the information or requirements included in bidding documents. 

 

Article B-3. Bid Security  

  
The amount of bid security shall be USD 13,090.- or THB 432,000.-.  

Article B-4. Validity of Bids  

The validity of the bid shall be for one hundred and twenty (120) Days from the date 

specified for opening of bid.  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid  

 Replace the provisions of item n. with the revised edition as follows: 

n. Previous test reports of the insulators of the same ANSI class or similar required in 

these Bidding Documents demonstrating that the offered insulators meet or exceed 

the technical requirements indicated in Section D-Insulator Assemblies and 

Amendment No. 3 of Specifications No. C-2 (Revision 6) and Specifications No. 

TL-01 (Rev.2) : Additional Specification of Insulator Tests. The tests to be 

performed consist of : 

 1.   Design tests (in accordance with ANSI C29.2 or IEC 60383 

 2.   Steep front wave test 

 3.   Power arc test  

4. Accelerated Ageing Test or equivalent ( in accordance with Additional  

Specifications for Silicone Coating Insulator , only for silicone coating 
insulator) 

The acceptance criteria for the tests shall be in accordance with the requirements 

specified in EGAT’s Specifications attached to these Bidding Documents. 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                                        - ii  -               RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and                         
(Jul.18)                                                                                                                                     RLP1-INS(L)-01                                                                   
  
                                                          

Such previous test must be witnessed and the test report must be certified by a 

representative of an internationally-recognized testing laboratory, or inspection 

firm, or an institute, or a client inspector which is clearly not aligned with the 

manufacturer. 

Article B-12. Evaluation and Comparison of Bids:  

The evaluation of bid prices shall be on a combination of all schedules basis. 

Article E-29. Failure to Meet Requirements and F-10. Maintenance Guarantee 

The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Transmission Line Insulator with  

Silicone Coating for a period of three (3) Years. 

Article F-9. Liquidated Damages for Late Delivery of Equipment 

The Liquidated Damages shall be at the rate of one-tenth of one (0.10) per cent of the price 

of each complete Schedule of Equipment not timely delivered for each Day of delay. This 

sum is payable regardless of the actual loss and/or damages incurred, provided that the total 

claim of liquidated damages shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the Contract Price of such 

delayed Schedule.  

Article F-11. Drawings and Documents to be Furnished by Contractor 

Replace the provision of item a. Drawings. (4) to read ; “(4) Reproducibles of all final 

approved drawings shall be made on paper.” 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1) Bid/Enquiry                         - 1 -          RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and  
      (Jul.18)                                                                                                                                                                            RLP1-INS(L)-01
  
                                                     

E L E C T R I C I T Y   G E N E R A T I N G     A U T H O R I T Y     O F     T H A I L A N D  
Nonthaburi               
Thailand            

 

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-INS(L)-01 and 
 BPR1-INS(L)-01 and RLP1-INS(L)-01      

                    
SUPPLY OF TRANSMISSION LINE INSULATOR WITH 

SILICONE COATING 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION  
PROJECT PHASE 2 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM FOR BANG PAKONG  
COMBINED CYCLE UNIT 1–2 REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION  
PROJECT PHASE 1 : TRANSMISSION LINE 

    

Invitation 

 The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) hereby invites sealed bids for 

furnishing and delivering of  Transmission Line Insulator with Silicone Coating under 

Transmission System Expansion and Renovation Project Phase 2, Transmission System for 

Bang Pakong Combined Cycle Unit 1–2 Replacement Project, Transmission System 

Expansion and Renovation Project Phase 1 : Transmission Line hereinafter called Equipment 

in accordance with the terms, conditions and Specifications described in these Bidding 

Documents. 

Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirements    

          All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

 a. The Bidder shall be a partnership, firm or company, either alone or in joint venture or in 

consortium. 

 b. The  Bidder shall be a purchaser of the bidding documents  from  EGAT. For a joint 

venture  or  consortium,  only  one  (1)  member  of  the  joint venture or consortium is 

required to purchase the bidding documents. 

  In the case where the Bidder is not the purchaser of the bidding documents, the purchaser 

shall notify EGAT of the name of the Bidder in writing five (5) Days prior to the bid 

opening date.    



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1) Bid/Enquiry                         - 2 -          RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and  
      (Jul.18)                                                                                                                                                                            RLP1-INS(L)-01
  
                                                     

 c. The  Bidder  shall  be  well-established  and  maintain  a  permanent  place of    business.  

For a joint venture or consortium, all members of the joint venture or consortium are 

required to meet this qualification. 

 d. The Bidder shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of 

the Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners 

declared by EGAT. 

 e. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to 

present proper and complete accounts to the Revenue Department of Thailand, in 

accordance with the Notification of the National Anti-Corruption Commission 

Concerning Principles and Methods of Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of 

Project between Individual/Company and Government Agencies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 2011) 

as amended from time to time (“the Notification”). 

 f. The Bidder shall register for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government 

Procurement website (www.gprocurement.go.th at telephone No. 662 1277386 – 89) of 

the Comptroller General’s Department of Thailand. 

  Due to the fact that the e-GP system is not ready for registration for foreign Bidders who 

have no taxpayer identification number at this moment, foreign Bidders are, therefore, 

temporarily released from this qualification. However, whenever the e-GP system is ready, 

all foreign Bidders shall register in the e-GP system. 

 g. For the Bidder who changes name before submitting the bid, his experience records in 

previous name shall be considered as the experience records of the Bidder.   

 h.  The Bidder shall  not  be  a Jointly   Interested   Bidder   with   other  Bidders  as from  the  

date  of   EGAT's  issuance of  this invitation to bid, or  shall  not  be  a  person  who 

undertakes   any  action  as an “Obstruction  of  Fair   Price   Competition”   as defined in 

Additional Regulation for this invitation.    

 i.  The  Bidder  shall not  either  be  EGAT's consultant or involve in   EGAT's  consultancy 

company  under  this  invitation,  or have  EGAT's  personnel involved in  his business as 

shareholder having voting right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, 

employee, agent or consultant except  the   ones   who  are   officially ordered by EGAT to 

act or participate therein. 

 j.  The Bidder  shall  not  be  the  person  who  is  privileged  or  protected not to be  taken any 

legal proceeding under Thai court; provided that such Bidder's government declares that 

such special privilege is waived. 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1) Bid/Enquiry                         - 3 -          RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and  
      (Jul.18)                                                                                                                                                                            RLP1-INS(L)-01
  
                                                     

 k.  In case of a joint venture or consortium, the Bidder shall carry out all the provision of the 

Equipment and all Work under such formation from the time of bidding until the 

fulfillment of the Contract and the parties to the joint venture or the consortium shall accept 

joint and several liability for performing all obligations under the bid and the Contract. 

 l.  The Bidder shall not propose to supply the Equipment from the country under the state of 

war whether declared or not. 

 m. The Bidder shall have adequate fund to meet financial obligations incidental to this 

Contract. 

 n. The Bidder shall submit documentary evidence established in accordance with  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid to demonstrate the Bidder's sufficient 

eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the Contract. 

 

Eligibility of Bidders: Technical Requirements 

 All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 
sufficient ground for rejection.  

 a. The Bidder shall manufacture or supply the Equipment or Work as required under  
this Invitation to Bid.       

 b. The Bidder shall have sufficient capacity to carry out the Work.   

 c. The Bidder shall be a regular manufacturer or propose a regular manufacturer of the  
Equipment of the type specified under this Invitation to Bid.  

 d.    The Bidder / the proposed manufacturer shall fulfill the following requirements : 

   1)  Being well-established and maintaining a permanent place of business  

   2) Having significant technical knowledge and at least three (3) years’ experience  
 in the design, manufacture and testing of the proposed Equipment as well as 
 having capacity available to manufacture the Equipment properly and 
 expeditiously within the time specified 

       3) Having record(s) of three (3) consecutive years of successful operation/use of  
at least 2,000 units each of 36,000 lbs and 25,000 lbs fog type insulators with 

silicone coating or similar in transmission line(s) operating in the transmission 
network electric utility in overseas country (not his own country) at a voltage 
level of 220 kV or higher during the last ten years 

 
 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1) Bid/Enquiry                         - 4 -          RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and  
      (Jul.18)                                                                                                                                                                            RLP1-INS(L)-01
  
                                                     

   4) Having a past design test record of the proposed Equipment. Such past design  
 test record shall conform to the test specified in EGAT’s Specification.  

   5) If the Bidder / the proposed manufacturer is a new company formed by  
 acquisition of or merger with other companies or business units before 
 submitting the Bid, the experience records of any of such previous companies 
 or business units that meet the requirements set forth herein are acceptable as 
 the experience records of the Bidder / the proposed manufacturer. 

    6) The Bidder / the proposed manufacturer shall have no just or proper claims  
pending against the Bidder with respect to breach in the performance of 
contract on other similar works awarded by EGAT or against the Equipment on 
 other similar works. If the Bidder / the proposed manufacturer is a new 
company formed by acquisition of or merger  with other companies or business 

units, the pending claim of any of such previous companies or business units 
shall be considered as the pending claim of the Bidder / the proposed 
manufacturer. 

 Reference records of either parent or affiliated companies shall not be considered as  
the records of such Bidder / the proposed manufacturer.  

 

 

 

 

 

******************************************************** 


	Registration Form
	ประกาศภาษาอังกฤษ
	ประกาศภาษาไทย
	Details of Medium Cost for Bid No. RTS2-INS(L)-01 and BPR1-INS(L)-01 and RLP1-INS(L)-01
	data sheet
	Section A

